
BEFORE: 

WHEREAS: 

,,\s~ 
~ 
~ 

IN TIIE MATTER OF the Utilities Commission 
Act, S.B.C. 1980, c. 60, as amended 

and 

IN TIIE MATTER OF an Application by 
West Kootenay Power Ltd 

J.G. McIntyre, 
Chairman; 
J.D. V Newlands; 
Deputy Chairman, 
N. Martin 
Commissioner; and 
W.M. Swanson, Q.c., 
Commissioner 

ORDER 

) 
) 
) 
) June 19, 1991 
) 
) 
) 
) 

A. On June 6,1991 West Kootenay Power Ltd. (tlWKPtI) applied to amend its current 

bank loan arrangements under an Agreement with the Bank of Montreal dated 

May 9, 1984, pursuant to Section 57 of the Utilities Commission Act (the tlActtl ); 

and 

B. The Commission has reviewed the Application along with a certified copy of the 

May 16, 1991 resolution of the Board of Directors of WKP and approves the terms 

thereof. 

NOW THEREFORE the Commission Orders as follows: 

1. The Commission approves for WKP the extension of the expiry dates of the 
Revolving Term Loan Lines of Credit with the Bank of Montreal from January 2, 
1993 to January 2, 1994, pursuant to Section 57 of the Act, effective immediately. 

DATED at the City of Vancouver, in the Province of British Columbia, this 

June, 1991. 

BY ORDER 

BCUC/Orders/WKP/Bank Loan Extension 

SIXTH FLOOR, 900 HOWE STREET, VANCOUVER, B.C. V6Z 2N3, CANADA, TELEPHONE (604) 660-4700, TOLL FREE 1-800-663-1385, FACSIMILE (604) 660-1102 


